

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No.5605/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2018 in CRLA No.30/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

DHANASEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE KARUNGALPALAYAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 16-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR  
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Pragadeesh, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.  
Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. S. Parthsarathi, Adv.  
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on 24.09.2019.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER